

## SIX Swiss Exchange message no. 18/2017

Subject Changes to Price Step Group as of 2 May 2017

Category Trading and Products

Authorized by Björn Schaub, Head Exchange Operations

Sascha Zwahlen, Deputy Head Exchange Operations

Pages 1

Date 20.04.2017

Information

į

On Tuesday 2<sup>nd</sup> of May 2017, SIX Swiss Exchange will make adjustments to tradable securities:

## **Changes to Price Step Group**

No orders will be deleted from the order books as a result.

Further details can be found on the following SIX Swiss Exchange website:

Price Step Group:

http://www.six-swiss-exchange.com/bonds/trading/price\_step\_group\_en.html

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Exchange Operations:

**Phone:** +41 58 399 5454

E-mail: <a href="mailto:helpdesk.exc@six-group.com">helpdesk.exc@six-group.com</a>

Links to SIX Swiss Exchange:

www.six-swiss-exchange.com | Member Section | Forms | Rules | Directives